	Honey Supplier Database: Beekeepers

	Province
	Business Name and Contact
	Contact information
	Interested in selling: bulk honey/packed honey or both
	# of containers able to supply: 
	CFIA registration #

	BC
	Golden Ears Apiaries Inc. 
 - Jean-Marc LeDorze
	778-882-6254  jeanmarcledorze@gmail.com
	bulk
	1-9 containers
	2712

	Alberta
	3T Farms 
 - Matthew Thiessen
	780-983-1836   
matty66@gmail.com
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	2014

	
	Busy Bee Farm Ltd.
 - Mike deJong
	780-995-8814
 info@busybeefarm.ca
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2016

	
	Greidanus Honey Mill 
- Graham Strom
	430-336-3854
 honeymill@honeymill.ca
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2298

	
	Mountainview Honey 
- Terry Greidanus
	403-809-0122  terry@mountainviewhoney.com
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2050

	
	Nixon Honey Farm 
- Kevin Nixon
	403-227-2719 
kevin@nixonhoney.ca
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2767

	
	Paradis Honey Ltd. 
- Michael and Lise Paradis
	780-323-4183
 paradishoney@outlook.com
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2130

	
	Pleasant Valley Honey Producers Ltd. 
- Ryan Olthof
	780-352-2266
 pvhpbees@gmail.com
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2801

	
	Scandia Honey Corp. 
- Reece and Echo Chandler
	403-362-3951
 echo@scandiahoney.com
	bulk
	1- 10+ containers
	2952

	
	Worker Bee Honey Company 
- Peter Awram
	640-795-3315 
info@workerbeehoney.ca
	bulk
	1-9 containers
	2397(AB)  2787(BC) 

	
	Yuan Enterprises 
- Ron Yu
	780-618-6160,  780-624-3338    ronglinyu@hotmail.com
	bulk
	1-9 containers
	2931

	Alberta/Sask
	Sweetheart Pollinators 
- Neil Specht and KostaTyshchenko
	306-967-2841 sweetheart.pollinators@sasktel.net
	both
	1-3 containers
	2345

	Sask.
	101034244 Sk Ltd. (Glory Bee Honey) 
- Dennis Glennie
	306-743-5469 
dennisglennie@sasktel.net
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	2353

	
	A&E Honey, Inc. 
- Ashley Gray
	306-862-2078,  306-862-1295 ashley.erin@sasktel.net
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	2273

	
	Big Rose Honey 
- David and Ken Walter
	306-948-6119 (David) 
davidabrc@gmail.com    
 306-948-6528 (Ken) 
 kenywalt@gmail.com
	both
	1-3 containers
	2327

	
	GC Honey Bees 
- Grant and Carissa Schmidt
	306-276-1561 
gchoneybees@gmail.com
	both
	1-9 containers
	2072

	
	Golden West Enterprises Ltd. 
- Lester Martens
	306-230-5688
  lesmartens@shaw.ca
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2752

	
	Hannigan Honey
- Murray Hannigan and Dave Philp
	306-747-7782 (Murray)
 hanniganhoney@sasktel.net 
306-747-7777 (Dave) 
davehanniganhoney@sasktel.net
	both
	1-10+ containers
	2488

	
	Lalonde Honey Farms 
- Simon LaLonde
	306-931-0155   306-931-1715
simon@tonylalondesales.ca
	both
	1-10+ containers
	2332

	
	Moyen Honey Farms Ltd. 
- Gerry Moyen 
	306-873-8317 
moyenhoneyfarms@gmail.com
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2283

	
	Norlynn Honey Farm Inc. 
- Norm and Marilynn Knudsen
	306-862-6776
 nknudsen@sasktel.net
	bulk
	1-9 containers
	2567

	
	Red Deer Hill Honey - Scott Lipsit
	306-763-0788
 Scott.lipsit@saskpolytech.ca
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	6BB4BGG6

	
	SJ Beez 
- Jake Berg and Stacey Zosel
	306-921-8360 (Jake)   
sjbeez@hotmail.com   
306-921-5239 (Stacey)   
staceyzosel@hotmail.com
	bulk
	1-10+ containers
	2991

	
	Sun River Honey Inc. 
- Aaron Comerford
	306-292-7612 
orders@sunriverhoney.com
	both
	1-10+ containers
	2992

	
	Valleau Apiaries 
- Dan Valleau
	306-862-4094
 valleau.apiaries@sasktel.net
	both
	1-9 containers
	2273

	
	Wendell Estate Honey 
- Isobel Wendell
	204-564-2207
isabel@wendell.ca
	both
	1-10+ containers
	2157

	
	Calvin Parsons
	306-864-2632
	both
	1-3 containers
	2649

	Manitoba
	Ash Apiaries Ltd. 
- Bryan Ash
	204-548-2036 ext 2221
 flash@mymts.net
	both
	1-10+ containters
	2435

	
	Durston Honey Farms Ltd. 
- Allan Campbell
	204-638-6515,  204-590-9441  
allan@durstonhoneyfarms.com
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	2866

	
	Friesen Prairie Honey 
- Mark Friesen
	204-250-3960 
mfriesen.bees@gmail.com
	bulk
	1-9 containers
	2718

	
	Grysiuk Honey Farms Ltd. 
- Bryan Grysiuk
	204-799-7973 
bryang@shaw.ca
	bulk
	1-9 containers
	2711

	
	Mike and Gloria Honey Farm 
- Mike Grysiuk
	204-479-2971 
mggrysiuk@shaw.ca
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	2711

	
	Mike Grysiuk Honey Farms Ltd. 
- Michael Grysiuk
	204-899-9250
 mgrysiuk@mymts.net
	bulk
	1-9 containers
	2711

	
	Rivercrest Honey Farm 
- Will Clark
	204-724-2373 
willmarthoney@gmail.com
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	2541

	
	West 120 Honey Ltd. 
- Bruce Podolsky
	204-742-3515 
west10honey@gmail.com
	bulk
	1-9 containers
	2523

	Ontario
	Anderkin Foods Inc. 
- Guy Anderson
	1-866-314-3529, 519-396-3529 
lazyj@bmts.com
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	2746

	Quebec
	Miel Abitemis 
- Marie-Noel Tetreault
	819-728-2087
 mielabitemis@hotmail.com
	both
	1-10+ containers
	2559

	Honey Supplier Database: Packers

	Province
	Business Name
	Contact information
	Interested in selling: bulk honey/packed honey or both
	# of containers able to supply: 
	CFIA registration #

	Saskatchewan
	Big Rose Honey 
- David and Ken Walter 
	306-948-6119 (David) 
davidabrc@gmail.com    
 306-948-6528 (Ken) 
 kenywalt@gmail.com
	both
	1-3 containers
	2327

	
	Lalonde Honey Farms 
- Simon LaLonde
	306-931-0155   306-931-1715
simon@tonylalondesales.ca
	both
	1-10+ containers
	2332

	
	Sun River Honey Inc. 
- Aaron Comerford
	306-292-7612 
orders@sunriverhoney.com
	both
	1-10+ containers
	2992

	Ontario
	Anderkin Foods Inc. 
- Guy Anderson
	1-866-314-3529, 519-396-3529 
lazyj@bmts.com
	bulk
	1-3 containers
	2746
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